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Ref. HCCC NZ 2019 Result. 11 March 2020

2019 HCCC New Zealand International Match Results.

Dear Shooter.

Herewith results of the 2019 matches

Senior Team New Zealand 7911 - Record Score.
HCCC 7894

Ladies New Zealand 2968 - Record Score.
HCCC 2950

Juniors New Zealand 2949
HCCC 2891

Veterans HCCC 2952
New Zealand 2912

Men's HCCC 2967 - Record Score.
New Zealand 2961

Well done to all the teams especially the HCCC Men's and Veterans.
Congratulations to New Zealand for winning the Seniors, Ladies and Juniors.
The New Zealand Match was shot on the Keen Range, Petone on18t August 2019.

Congratulations to Ken Bowley, posting 400x400 in the HCCC Senior Team and 300x300 in
the HCCC Men's Team. Samantha Riddle 300x300 in the NZ Ladies Team and Ryan Taylor
in the NZ Men's Team

Our thanks go to Roy Attenborough for scoring the HCCC targets.

Yours sincerely,

M.J.Chapman.
Hon. Sec.

Circ:  County Captains.
Team Members.
New Zealand Target Shooting Assn.
HCCC Committee.
ON TARGET



TSNZ NEW ZEALAND VS HOME COUNTIES MATCH HELD AT THE KEEN RANGE, PETONE

NEW ZEALAND OPEN TEAM

Kirsten Birrell
Denva Wren
Roy Herbison
Rory McLeod
Ryan Taylor
Tony Beaver
Martin Hunt
Katrina Quigley
Tony Black
Jack Cavanagh
Wade Mace
Owen Bennett

Shania Harrison-Lee (Capt)

Amelia Hughson
Darryn Quigley
Samantha Riddle
Grant Taylor
Rachel McLaren
Gordon Wright
Regan Cowe
TOTAL

Emergencies
Ralph Small

Val Wadsworth

Hawkes Bay
Christchurch
Waikato

Waikato
Horowhenua
Waikato
Manawatu

North Canterbury
South Otago
Manawatu
Manawatu
Waikato

Mid Canterbury
Ashley

North Canterbury
Waikato
Horowhenua
Nelson

North Canterbury
Marlborough

Hutt Valley
Marlborough

199
200
200
198
199
199
199
199
198
198
199
195
196
197
195
196
197
194
197
194

195
196

HOSTS TARGET SHOOTING HUTT VALLEY

2
200
199
199
200
199
199
199
199
199
198
196
199
198
197
198
197
196
198
195
197

195
194

TOTAL

399
399
399
398
398
398
398
398
397
396
395
394
394
394
393
393
393
392
392
391

7911

390
390

18th AUGUST 2019

HOME COUNTIES OPEN TEAM

Ken Bowley
Lina Jones

Vital Rudis
Jane Newing
Paul Sykes

Ken Parr

John Tapster
Theo Dodds
Michael Dowe
Adrian Pamment
Steve Turner
Bryan Barnes
Gary Nash
Adam Fowler
Geoff Webb
Andy Sutherland
Joe Smith
Annanelle Fearn
Tony Rowlinson
Jon Underwood
TOTAL

Counted Out
Priscilla Simmons
Robin Hackshall

Reserve

Keith Walmsley
Dan Lake

Middlesex
Surrey
Middlesex
Surrey
Kent
Surrey
Surrey
Kent

Kent
Essex
Middlesex
Surrey
Kent
Surrey
Essex
Hertfordshire
Essex
Essex
Kent
Surrey

Hertfordshire
Essex

Essex
Essex

100
98
98
99
99

100
99
99
99
98
99
97
98
98
97
99
99

100
97
97

98
98

97
98

100
100
100
99
100
99
97
98
96
100
98
99
98
99
100
99
97
97
99
97

96
96

97
99

100
99
99
99
99
99

100
99

100
98

100
99

100
99

100
99
98
97

100
96

97
98

99
100

4

100
100
100
100
99
99
100
100
100
99
98
99
98
97
96
96
98
98
96
99

98
96

99
100

TOTAL
400
397
397
397
397
397
396
396
395
395
395
394
394
393
393
393
392
392
392
389

7894

389
388

392
397




NEW ZEALAND WOMEN'S TEAM

HOME COUNTIES WOMEN'S TEAM

1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Samantha Riddle Waikato 100 200 300 Jane Newing Surrey 100 99 100 299
Shania Harrison-Lee Mid Canterbury 100 199 299 Lina Jones Surrey 98 100 99 297
Rebecca Gibbs (Capt) Wellington 99 199 298 Ann Roberts Surrey 99 99 99 297
Kirsten Birrell Hawkes Bay 98 199 297 Charlotte Doe Surrey 100 98 99 297
Amelia Hughson Ashley 99 198 297 Mandy Peers-Jones Surrey 97 99 99 295
Meredith Ackrill Wellington 99 198 297 Sue Norman Kent 98 99 98 295
Denva Wren Christchurch 99 198 297 Anabelle Fearn Essex 100 97 97 294
Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 98 197 295 Christy Chan Kent 98 97 98 293
Tania Boerlage Ashley 97 197 294 Liz Verduyn Hertfordshire 97 97 98 292
Fiona Spence Waikato 99 195 294 Priscilla Simmons Hertfordshire 98 96 97 291
TOTAL 2968 TOTAL 2950
Emergencies Counted Out
Jeanette Kinsey Manawatu 96 196 292 Diane Russell Kent 99 95 97 291
Rachel McLaren Nelson 99 193 292 Val Hill Essex 99 98 94 291

Reserve

Mitika Agarwal Kent 96 98 96 290

Tracy Elvy Surrey 97 96 96 289
NEW ZEALAND MEN'S TEAM HOME COUNTIES MEN'S TEAM

1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Ryan Taylor (Capt) Horowhenua 100 200 300 Ken Bowley Middlesex 100 100 100 300
Martin Hunt Manawatu 100 199 299 Ken Parr Surrey 100 99 99 298
Rory McLeod Waikato 100 198 298 Vital Rudis Middlesex 98 100 99 297
Tony Beaver Waikato 100 197 297 Andy Sutherland Hertfordshire 99 99 99 297
Owen Bennett Waikato 98 198 296 Tony Rowlinson Kent 97 99 100 296
Grant Taylor Horowhenua 99 197 296 Gary Nash Kent 98 98 100 296
Jonathan Gill Auckland 97 197 294 Adam Fowler Surrey 98 99 99 296
Roy Herbison Waikato 98 196 294 Theo Dodds Kent 99 98 99 296
Ralph Small Hutt Valley 100 194 294 Adrian Pamment Essex 98 100 98 296
Regan Cowe Marlborough 98 195 293 Michael Dowe Kent 99 96 100 295
TOTAL 2961 TOTAL 2967
Emergencies Counted Out
Steve McArthur Mid Canterbury 99 194 293 Steve Turner Middlesex 97 100 98 295
Wade Mace Manawatu 95 192 287 Joe Smith Essex 99 97 98 294

Reserves

Geoff Webb Essex 99 97 99 295

Paul Sykes Kent 99 100 99 298




NEW ZEALAND JUNIOR TEAM

HOME COUNTIES JUNIOR TEAM

1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Shania Harrison-Lee (Capt) Mid Canterbury 99 200 299 Cici Zhao Kent 99 98 98 295
Abby Pierce Waikato 99 198 297 Thalia Petterson Kent 97 98 96 291
Sarah Reesby Manawatu 98 198 296 Sarah Makhmudova Kent 96 100 95 291
Katherine Butt Nelson 98 198 296 Daniel Von Hanisch Surrey 97 95 98 290
Cole Haden Waikato 97 198 295 Mitika Agarwal Kent 96 98 96 290
Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 98 196 294 Balazs Rigo Surrey 95 95 99 289
Emma Smith Mid Canterbury 97 196 293 Yaroslav Bobko Kent 98 95 96 289
Aidan Lynch Wellington 97 196 293 Edward McKee Essex 95 95 98 288
Shaun Jeffery Manawatu 98 195 293 Sam Cherry Surrey 94 95 95 284
Piper Benbow Malvern 98 195 293 Barty Wardell Kent 95 94 95 284
TOTAL 2949 TOTAL 2891
Emergencies Counted Out
Stephanie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay 98 194 292 Leo Black Kent 97 92 95 284
Liam McDonald Waikato 95 195 290 Alex Johnson Kent 95 89 92 276

Reserves

Kyle Stanley Hertfordshire 94 92 91 277

Max Fiesch Kent 99 99 95 293
NEW ZEALAND VETERAN'S TEAM HOME COUNTIES VETERAN'S TEAM

1 2 TOTAL 1 2 3 TOTAL

Val Wadsworth (Capt) Marlborough 100 198 298 Robin Taylor Kent 100 98 100 298
Stuart Murray South Otago 100 198 298 Simon Aldhouse Surrey 100 99 99 298
Doug Gibson Taranaki 98 195 293 William Brown Surrey 98 99 100 297
Jeanette Kinsey Manawatu 99 193 292 Tony Rowlinson Kent 97 99 100 296
Jim Dann Manawatu 96 195 291 Geoffrey Pope Surrey 99 99 98 296
Trevor Smith Waikato 98 192 290 Phil Scanlan Essex 99 98 98 295
Ross Mason Hutt Valley 96 193 289 Robin Hackshall Essex 96 99 99 294
Martin Fleming Ashburton 97 191 288 David Swain Hertfordshire 97 100 97 294
ColinTaylor Mid Canterbury 94 193 287 John Livingstone Kent 96 98 99 293
David Baigent Nelson 96 190 286 Val Hill Essex 99 98 94 291
TOTAL 2912 TOTAL 2952
Emergencies Counted Out
Max Kinsey Manawatu 98 188 286 Alan Parkinson Kent 96 97 97 290
Lindsay Horne East Otago 96 189 285 Dick Winney Hertfordshire 97 94 96 287

Reserves

Alan Shipman Middlesex 94 95 97 286

Alison Leech Surrey 98 100 97 295




